trasformatori elettrici dal 1980
electric transformers since 1980
catalogue 34
Il SIStema dI QualItà
Il Sistema di Qualità, certificato dal 1998,
regola tutte le fasi aziendali: gestione ordini
clienti e fornitori, controlli in entrata, cicli pro-
duttivi, collaudi, gestione reclami, ecc.

Box metallici di protezione per trasformatori tifase
technical notes / NOTE TECNICHE pag. 33-36
4 METH s.a.s. reserves the right to make changes without notice
sinGle-Phase transformers
5METH s.a.s. reserves the right to make changes without notice
sinGle-Phase transformers
low-voltage single-phase isolating and safety transformers
enec and Ul-csa marked
T1Q-T1ULF-T1UL
low-voltage single-phase isolating
and safety transformers enec marked
T1Q-T1Q(0)
Technical data T1Q
CODE RATED POWER APPROVALS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT FIG.
VA A B C D E Kg
T1Q-30… 30   76 72 89 56 45 1,1 fi g. 1
T1Q-50… 50  76 78 89 56 50 1,2 fi g. 1
T1Q-75… 75   85 85 98 64 54 1,45 fi g. 1
T1Q-100… 100   85 94 98 64 64 2 fi g. 1
T1Q-150… 150   96 92 109 84 70 2,6 fi g. 1
T1Q-200… 200   96 107 109 84 85 3,1 fi g. 1
T1Q-250… 250   121 95 123 90 70 3,6 fi g. 1
T1Q-300… 300   121 105 123 90 80 4,4 fi g. 1
T1Q-400… 400   121 115 123 90 90 5,7 fi g. 1
T1Q-500… 500   121 135 123 90 110 7 fi g. 1
T1Q-600… 600   151 117 140 122 90 7,4 fi g. 1
T1Q-800… 800   151 137 140 122 110 9,8 fi g. 1
T1Q-1000… 1000   151 157 140 122 130 12,1 fi g. 1
T1Q-1250… 1250   193 125 182 160 96 14 fi g. 1
T1Q-1500… 1500   193 131 182 160 102 16 fi g. 1
T1Q-2000… 2000   193 151 182 160 122 20 fi g. 1
General data
input voltage
t1Q-t1Q(0) : 200-440 V
t1Ulf-t1Ul : 100-600 V

800 20 46 92,4 5 5,4 24
1000 25 47 93,4 4,5 4,5 25
1250 32 48 93,9 3,9 3,8 28
1500 34 63 93,9 4,3 4,1 26
2000 41 79 94,3 4 3,8 25
2500 50 80 95 3,5 3,2 26
3000 60 97 95 3,4 3,2 26
4000 50 150 95,2 4,1 3,8 25
5000 55 170 95,6 3,7 3,4 25
6000 65 185 96 3,4 3,1 24
7500 75 220 96,2 3,2 2,4 24
10000 100 250 96,7 2,9 2,4 23
Technical data T1ULF-T1UL
CODE RATED POWER APPROVALS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT FIG.
VA A B C D E Kg
T1ULF-30… 30   76 80 89 56 45 1,1 fi g. 1
T1ULF-50… 50   76 86 89 56 50 1,2 fi g. 1
T1ULF-75… 75   85 93 98 64 54 1,45 fi g. 1
T1ULF-100… 100   85 102 98 64 64 2 fi g. 1
T1ULF-150… 150   96 100 109 84 70 2,6 fi g. 1
T1ULF-200… 200   96 113 109 84 85 3,1 fi g. 1
T1ULF-250… 250   121 101 123 90 70 3,6 fi g. 1
T1ULF-300… 300   121 111 123 90 80 4,4 fi g. 1
T1ULF-400… 400   121 121 123 90 90 5,7 fi g. 1
T1ULF-500… 500   121 135 123 90 110 7 fi g. 1
T1ULF-600… 600   151 117 140 122 90 7,4 fi g. 1
T1ULF-800… 800   151 137 140 122 110 9,8 fi g. 1
T1ULF-1000… 1000   151 157 140 122 130 12,1 fi g. 1
T1ULF-1250… 1250   193 125 182 122 96 14 fi g. 1
T1ULF-1500… 1500   193 131 182 160 102 16 fi g. 1
T1ULF-2000… 2000   193 151 182 160 122 20 fi g. 1
T1ULF-2500… 2500   193 171 182 160 142 22 fi g. 1
T1ULF-3000… 3000   200 155 300 150 126 31 fi g. 3
T1ULF-4000… 4000   240 175 357 205 104 37 fi g. 3
T1ULF-5000… 5000   240 185 357 205 114 40 fi g. 3
T1UL-6000… 6000 240 205 357 205 134 47 fi g. 3
T1UL-7500… 7500 280 228 410 233 152 57 fi g. 3
T1UL-10000… 10000 280 252 410 233 175 75 fi g. 3
General data
2 INPUT VOLTAGE/1 OUTPUT VOLTAGE - OUTPUT IN TWO SIDES
rated input voltage 230-400 V or others upon request
rated output voltage 24 V/115 V or others upon request
rated power 30-2000 VA
insulation class class  F
temperature class class  F
ambient temperature Ta=40°C
Protection degree IP 00
test voltage 4,2 KV/1’
terminals terminal blocks
Applications
Single-phase control, isolating and safety transformers designed combining reliable
performance and cost-effectiveness. They are completely impregnated with resin
and have faston or screw earth connection, 4 sqmm terminal blocks, input and
output in the same side. Construction in accordance with the below standards:
Standards
cei-en 61558,2-4 – isolating transformers
cei-en 61558,2-6 – safety transformers
iec 61558,2-4 and 2-6
Technical data T1B Electrical data
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT LOSSES (W) Ucc ∆V INRUSH CURRENT
VA A B C D E Kg no-load load % % x In
T1B-30… 30 67 77 79 50 56 1 2 3,7 84,5 10,5 28
T1B-50… 50 76 72 89 56 45 1,1 2,5 8 83,2 13,4 27
T1B-75… 75 76 88 89 56 60 1,3 3 10,5 85 11,7 26
T1B-100… 100 85 89 98 64 60 1,8 4 11 87,1 9,8 25
T1B-150… 150 96 88 108 84 66 2,3 5 17 87,6 9,9 26
T1B-200… 200 108 88 115 84 88 3,1 6 21 88,4 9,4 21
T1B-250… 250 108 98 115 84 98 3,7 8 22 89,4 8,2 24
T1B-300… 300 121 95 123 90 70 4,1 7 27,5 89,8 8,3 21
T1B-400… 400 121 110 123 90 85 4,9 9,5 34,5 90,2 7,9 22
T1B-500… 500 121 125 123 90 100 6,2 11 34 91,7 6,4 23
T1B-600… 600 151 117 140 122 90 7,3 12 39 92,1 6,3 22
T1B-800… 800 151 137 140 122 110 9,3 17 41 93,3 4,9 25
T1B-1000… 1000 151 147 140 122 120 11,4 19 47 93,8 4,6 25
T1B-1500… 1500 192 125 176 160 96 14 25 80 93,5 5 24
T1B-2000… 2000 192 151 176 160 122 19 35 91 94,1 4,4 25
T1B
B
D
A
E
C
8 METH s.a.s. reserves the right to make changes without notice
sinGle-Phase transformers
9METH s.a.s. reserves the right to make changes without notice
sinGle-Phase transformers
low-voltage single-phase isolating
and safety transformers – class f
T1C
Universal input low-voltage single-phase isolating
and safety transformers
T1U
Technical data T1C Electrical data
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) W EIGHT LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc ∆V INRUSH CURRENT
VA A B C D E Kg no-load load % % % x In
T1C-30… 30 67 68 79 50 47 0,85 2 5 82 13,7 14 26
T1C-50… 50 76 67 89 56 40 1 2,5 8,5 82 13,8 14,1 26
T1C-75… 75 76 88 89 56 60 1,3 3 9 86,3 10,5 11 25
T1C-100… 100 85 89 98 64 60 1,7 4 12,5 86,4 10,8 11 25
T1C-150… 150 96 83 109 84 61 2,1 4 17 88 9,9 10 26
T1C-200… 200 96 98 109 84 76 2,7 5,6 20 88,7 9 9,1 24
T1C-250… 250 96 108 109 84 86 3,1 7 25,7 88,6 9,2 9,3 23
General data
rated input voltage (standard) 208-230-380-400-415-440-460-480-500-525-550 V
rated output voltage 2x115 V or 2x12 V
rated power from 150 to 1000 VA
insulation class class F
temperature class class  F
ambient temperature Ta=40°C
Protection degree IP 00
test voltage 4,2 KV/1’
terminals terminal blocks
Applications
Suitable for any industrial application, where different input voltages are required.
Construction in accordance with the below standards:
Standards
cei-en 61558,2-4 and 2-6 – isolating and safety transformers
iec 61558,2-4 and 2-6
Ul 5085 1 and 2 – low voltage transformers
csa 22.2 no.66
Certifi cations
file e169331-vol. 2-sec. 1-2
file e215141-vol. 1-sec. 1
Technical data T1U
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT
VA A B C D E Kg
T1U-150… 150 96 92 105 84 75 2,60
T1U-250… 250 121 95 125 90 70 3,6
T1U-400… 400 121 115 125 90 90 5,7
T1U-500… 500 121 135 125 90 110 7
T1U-630… 630 151 117 140 120 90 7,4
T1U-800… 800 151 137 140 120 110 9,8
T1U-1000… 1000 151 157 140 120 130 12,1
General data
1 INPUT VOLTAGE/1 OUTPUT VOLTAGE - OUTPUT IN ONE SIDE
rated input voltage 230 V or others upon request
rated output voltage 24 V/115 V or others upon request

C
sinGle-Phase transformers
10 METH s.a.s. reserves the right to make changes without notice
sinGle-Phase transformers
11METH s.a.s. reserves the right to make changes without notice
sinGle-Phase transformers
isolating and safety single-phase  transformers
for screw or din bar installation - iP20
T1L
low-voltage single-phase
dry-type transformers
T2
Technical data T1L
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) HOLING Ø WEIGHT
VA A B C D E mm Kg
T1L-50A/T1L-50B 50 90 106 87 68,5 90 4,5 1,5
T1L-75A/T1L-75B 75 90 106 106 68,5 90 4,5 1,9
T1L-100A/T1L-100B 100 90 106 116 68,5 90 4,5 2,35
T1L-160A/T1L-160B 160 126 136 117 96 121 5,5 3,9
T1L-200A/T1L-200B 200 126 136 117 96 121 5,5 4
T1L-250B 250 126 136 127 96 121 5,5 4,8
T1L-300B 300 126 136 127 96 121 5,5 4,92
Technical data T2
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT
kVA A B C D E Kg
T2-15… 15 280 270 408 235 170 72

single-phase transformers
for marine applications
T1Q-GL
Technical data T2H
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT
VA A B C D E Kg
T2H-2.2 2200 200 155 300 150 126 36
T2H-3.3 3300 240 175 355 180 104 46
T2H-4 4000 240 185 355 180 114 50
T2H-5.5 5500 280 195 355 180 124 56
T2H-7.5 7500 280 230 410 235 152 66,5
T2H-10 10000 280 240 410 235 162 75
Technical data T1Q-GL
CODE RATED POWER APPROVALS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT
VA A B C D E Kg
T1QGL-150… 150  96 92 105 84 75 2,6
T1QGL-250… 250  121 95 125 90 70 3,6
T1QGL-500… 500  121 135 125 90 110 7
T1QGL-800… 800  151 137 140 120 110 9,8
T1QGL-1000… 1000  151 157 140 120 130 12,1
Electrical data   -   Data reffered to 230/115-0-115 V
RATED POWER LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc INRUSH CURRENT
VA no-load load % % x In
2200 12 65 96,7 3 12